UNOFFICIAL COMPONY93130

Recording Requested By: Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Hector Sanchez 1036 West Dakin Street Chicago, IL 60613

COCK COUNTY

PIL JOER

EUGENI "CEME" MOORE MARKHAW OFFICE

7950/0015 83 003 Page 1 of 2002-04-08 09:37:22 Cook County Recorder 23.50



SATISFACTION

Paid Accounts Department #:1001133159 "Sanchez" Lender ID:HELOC/ Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that ADVANTA NATIONAL BANK BY: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ATTOPNIY-IN-FACT holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: HECTOR SANCHEZ, AND ALICIA SANCHEZ NOT IN TENANCY IN COMMON BUT IN JOINT TENANCY

Original Mortgagee: ADVANTA NATIONAL BINK

Dated: 04/23/1999 and Recorded 05/05/1999 as Instrument No. 99435276 Book/Reel/Liber N/A, Page/Folio N/A, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND IN CODE COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, ID#14-20-201-017, BEING FULLY KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT 9, BLOCK 3, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 43 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST, GILBERT M. WEEK'S SUBDIVISION.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 14-20-201-017

Property Address: 1036 West Dakin Street, Chicago, IL, 60613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Advanta National Bank By: Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, attorney-in-fact Rec

07/19/01 #0010642677 March 13,//2002

By: RUIZ TELMA

SSISTANT SECRETARY

EGO-20020312-0017 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 16581 KXILSOM1

Satisfaction Page

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

ON March 13, 2002, before me, Daisy R. Castillano, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Telma Ruiz, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hard and official seal,

Daisy R. Castillino Notary Expires: 01/

01/12/2006 #1339257

DAISY R. CASTILLANO Commission # 1339257 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2006

Prepared By: D. Castillano, 10790 Rancho Bernardo Rd, San Diego, CA 92127 (858)676-3099 Berti. (ILITOM) EGO-20020312-0017 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 16581/100113315° KXIL 'OM1